# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUILFORD S. LEWIS TRUST U/A	06/27/2018
RONDI C. ERICKSON TRUST U/A	06/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEACOM, INC.	
Street Address:	394 LAKE AVENUE SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 323	
City:	DULUTH	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55802	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8239185
Patent Number:	9418062

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bhouse@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235.0001USPA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. PAULY	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Pauly/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018\_06\_27\_235\_0001USPA\_signed\_Security\_Release#page1.tif

PATENT 504986853 REEL: 046253 FRAME: 0863

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, GeaCom, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor"), is the owner of patents 8,239,185 and 9,418,062 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Guilford S. Lewis Trust U/A, and any amendments thereto, and the Rondi C. Erickson Trust U/A, and any amendments thereto, (collectively "Secured Parties"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2017, at Reel 043895, Frame 0365;

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties desire to release their security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Parties hereby:

- 1. Release and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents 8,239,185 and 9,418,062, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27th day of June, 2018.

## SECURED PARTY:

Guilford S. Lewis Trust U/A, and Rondi C. Erickson Trust U/A, and any amendments thereto

and the Alice of the control of the electric particles with Systematics of Agents. The control of the first particles of the control of the c

By: Fonder Exception

Rondi C. Erickson, Trustee

PATENT REEL: 046253 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**